
WEST CHESTER HOLDINGS, INC.
100 CORRIDOR PARK DRIVE
MONROE, OHIO 45050
WWW.WEST-CHESTER.NET
TEL: 1.800.647.1900 • FAX: 1.513.539.2827

DATE: Saturday, August 16, 2014

UPDATED:

DIVISION: Industrial UOM: DZ UNITS PER INNER: 1 UNITS PER CASE: 10 MIN. ORDER QTY: 1 DZ
BASE PART #: 994 AVAIL. SIZES:
ITEM NAME: Select Grain Pigskin Leather Driver Gloves
ITEM DESCRIPTION: Select grain pigskin leather driver gloves, straight thumb, gunn cut, shirred elastic wrist, cotton hem color coded for size
 

MARKETING COPY:
Select tough grain pigskin leather gloves provide durable hand protection for general
work applications. Straight thumb construction. Shirred elastic wrist helps keep dirt and
debris from entering the glove. Color coded cotton hem for easy size identification.

FEATURES AND BENEFITS:
KEYWORDS:
Leather, Driver, grain, pigskin, pig, Glove, straight thumb, select, shirred elastic wrist,
cotton hem, safety, protection, West Chester, construction, masonry, agriculture, iron,
steel, mining, foundry, transportation, electrical contractors

APPLICATIONS:
Construction, Masonry, Agriculture, Iron/Steel Work, Mining, Foundry Operations,
Transportation, Electrical Contractors

MATERIAL CONTENT:   100% pigskin leather SEWN IN LABEL:   RN# 78747, Made in China, Fabric content WASHING INSTRUCTIONS:  
CUFF CONST:   Shirred Elastic Wrist LINING/SHELL:   Unlined TESTING AVAILABLE:  
PALM STYLE:   Full Leather Palm QUALITY LEVEL:   Select COATING:   N/A
THUMB TYPE:   Straight MIL/GAUGE:   .8-1.1 COLOR:   Natural
GLOVE PATTERN:   Gunn MATERIAL WEIGHT:   ADDITIONAL INFO:  

  INNER PACK DIMENSIONS MASTER CARTON DIMENSIONS

SKU PIECE UPC
PIECE
WGT INNER PACK GTIN MASTER PACK GTIN

L W H WGT VOL.
FT3

L W H WGT VOL.
FT3

  994/L   662909999474     20662909999478   10662909999471   9.38   5   5.5   3.14   0.13   10.5   9.5   23   31.4   1.33
  994/M   662909999467     20662909999461   10662909999464   9   4.5   4.75   3.11   0.11   12   10   22.5   31.1   1.56
  994/S   662909029270     20662909029274   10662909029277   7.25   4   4   2.61   0.07   23.5   10   16   26.1   2.18
  994/XL   662909999450     20662909999454   10662909999457   10.75   5   5   3.11   0.16   11   10.5   24   31.1   1.60
  994/XXL   662909994097     20662909994091   10662909994094   9.5   4   4.25   3.36   0.09   11   10.5   24   31.1   1.60
  994/XXXL   662909994103     20662909994107   10662909994100   9.75   4.25   4.5   3.5   0.11   11   10.5   24   31.1   1.60

STANDARD
DIMENSIONS

I - Ring Width
G - Thumb Length
M - Fourchettes
L - Thumb Width
J - Middle Width
A2 - Between
D - Ring Length
B3 - Cuff Opening
B1 - Palm Width
A3 - Palm Length
K - Index Width
F - Index Length
A1 - Glove Length
B2 - Cuff Width
A4 - Cuff Length
H - Pinkie Width
X - Depth
C - Pinkie Length

+-1/8"
+-1/8"
+-1/8"
+-1/8"
+-1/8"
+-1/8"
+-1/8"
+-1/8"
+-1/8"
+-1/8"
+-1/8"
+-1/8"
+-1/8"
+-1/8"
+-1/8"
+-1/8"
+-1/8"
+-1/8"

Large

IN
1.5
N/A
N/A

1.875
1.25
5.25
3.5
4.5
4.5
5.5

1.375
3

9.5
4.5
N/A
1.25
N/A
2.25

CM
3.81
N/A
N/A
4.76
3.18
13.34
8.89
11.43
11.43
13.97
3.49
7.62
24.13
11.43
N/A
3.18
N/A
5.72

Medium

IN
1.5
2.75
N/A

1.625
1.5
5
3

4.5
4.5
5.5
1.5
3
9

4.5
N/A

1.125
N/A
2.25

CM
3.81
6.98
N/A
4.13
3.81
12.7
7.62
11.43
11.43
13.97
3.81
7.62
22.86
11.43
N/A
2.86
N/A
5.72

Small

IN
1.25
2.75
N/A
1.5
1.25

5
3
4
4

5.5
1.375

3
9
4

N/A
1

N/A
2

CM
3.18
6.98
N/A
3.81
3.18
12.7
7.62
10.16
10.16
13.97
3.49
7.62
22.86
10.16
N/A
2.54
N/A
5.08

XLarge

IN
1.375
3.375
N/A

2
1.5
5.75
3.75
4.875
4.875

6
1.5
3.25
10

4.875
N/A
1.25
N/A

2.625

CM
3.49
8.57
N/A
5.08
3.81
14.60
9.52
12.38
12.38
15.24
3.81
8.26
25.4
12.38
N/A
3.18
N/A
6.67

2XLarge

IN
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
3.75
N/A
5.5
N/A
N/A
3.75
10.5
5.75
N/A
N/A
N/A

3

CM
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
9.52
N/A

13.97
N/A
N/A
9.52
26.67
14.60
N/A
N/A
N/A
7.62

3XLarge

IN
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

4
N/A
5.75
N/A
N/A

4
10.75
5.75
N/A
N/A
N/A
3.25

CM
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

10.16
N/A

14.60
N/A
N/A

10.16
27.30
14.60
N/A
N/A
N/A
8.26



E - Middle Length +-1/8"
Hem Color

3.75 9.52
Brown

3.5 8.89
Green

3.5 8.89
Red

3.875 9.84
Blue

4 10.16
Black

4.25 10.80
Orange

Disclaimer: West Chester Holdings, Inc. and its suppliers make no guarantee of results and assume no obligation or liability relative to the use of
the items contained herein. In accordance with 29 CFR 1910.138. Anyone intending to use these items should first verify with a safety director that
the item(s) selected is suitable for the intended use. No oral presentation inconsistent with the above shall be binding to West Chester Holdings,
Inc.


