

WEST CHESTER HOLDINGS, INC. 100 CORRIDOR PARK DRIVE **MONROE, OHIO 45050** WWW.WEST-CHESTER.NET

TEL: 1.800.647.1900 • FAX: 1.513.539.2827

DATE: Saturday, August 16, 2014 UPDATED:

**DIVISION:** Industrial UOM: <u>DZ</u> UNITS PER INNER: 1 MIN. ORDER QTY: 1 DZ UNITS PER CASE: 10

**BASE PART #: 994** AVAIL. SIZES:

ITEM NAME: Select Grain Pigskin Leather Driver Gloves

ITEM DESCRIPTION: Select grain pigskin leather driver gloves, straight thumb, gunn cut, shirred elastic wrist, cotton hem color coded for size



## MARKETING COPY:

Select tough grain pigskin leather gloves provide durable hand protection for general work applications. Straight thumb construction. Shirred elastic wrist helps keep dirt and debris from entering the glove. Color coded cotton hem for easy size identification.

## FEATURES AND BENEFITS: **KEYWORDS:**

Leather, Driver, grain, pigskin, pig, Glove, straight thumb, select, shirred elastic wrist, cotton hem, safety, protection, West Chester, construction, masonry, agriculture, iron, steel, mining, foundry, transportation, electrical contractors

## **APPLICATIONS:**

Construction, Masonry, Agriculture, Iron/Steel Work, Mining, Foundry Operations, Transportation, Electrical Contractors

MATERIAL CONTENT:	100% pigskin leather	SEWN IN LABEL:	RN# 78747, Made in China, Fabric content	WASHING INSTRUCTIONS:	
CUFF CONST:	Shirred Elastic Wrist	LINING/SHELL:	Unlined	TESTING AVAILABLE:	
PALM STYLE:	Full Leather Palm	QUALITY LEVEL:	Select	COATING:	N/A
THUMB TYPE:	Straight	MIL/GAUGE:	.8-1.1	COLOR:	Natural
GLOVE PATTERN:	Gunn	MATERIAL WEIGHT:		ADDITIONAL INFO:	

							INNER PACK DIMENSIONS MASTER CARTON DIMENS							
SKU	PIECE UPC	PIECE WGT	INNER PACK GTIN	MASTER PACK GTIN	L	W	Н	WGT	VOL. FT3	L	W	Н	WGT	VOL. FT3
994/L	662909999474		20662909999478	10662909999471	9.38	5	5.5	3.14	0.13	10.5	9.5	23	31.4	1.33
994/M	662909999467		20662909999461	10662909999464	9	4.5	4.75	3.11	0.11	12	10	22.5	31.1	1.56
994/S	662909029270		20662909029274	10662909029277	7.25	4	4	2.61	0.07	23.5	10	16	26.1	2.18
994/XL	662909999450		20662909999454	10662909999457	10.75	5	5	3.11	0.16	11	10.5	24	31.1	1.60
994/XXL	662909994097		20662909994091	10662909994094	9.5	4	4.25	3.36	0.09	11	10.5	24	31.1	1.60
994/XXXL	662909994103		20662909994107	10662909994100	9.75	4.25	4.5	3.5	0.11	11	10.5	24	31.1	1.60

STANDA	RD	La	rge	Med	lium	Sm	all	XLa	arge	2XI	arge	3XL	arge
DIMENSIO	ONS	IN	CM	IN	CM	IN	CM	IN	CM	IN	CM	IN	CM
I - Ring Width	+-1/8"	1.5	3.81	1.5	3.81	1.25	3.18	1.375	3.49	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
G - Thumb Length	+-1/8"	N/A	N/A	2.75	6.98	2.75	6.98	3.375	8.57	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
M - Fourchettes	+-1/8"	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A							
L - Thumb Width	+-1/8"	1.875	4.76	1.625	4.13	1.5	3.81	2	5.08	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
J - Middle Width	+-1/8"	1.25	3.18	1.5	3.81	1.25	3.18	1.5	3.81	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
A2 - Between	+-1/8"	5.25	13.34	5	12.7	5	12.7	5.75	14.60	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
D - Ring Length	+-1/8"	3.5	8.89	3	7.62	3	7.62	3.75	9.52	3.75	9.52	4	10.16
B3 - Cuff Opening	+-1/8"	4.5	11.43	4.5	11.43	4	10.16	4.875	12.38	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
B1 - Palm Width	+-1/8"	4.5	11.43	4.5	11.43	4	10.16	4.875	12.38	5.5	13.97	5.75	14.60
A3 - Palm Length	+-1/8"	5.5	13.97	5.5	13.97	5.5	13.97	6	15.24	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
K - Index Width	+-1/8"	1.375	3.49	1.5	3.81	1.375	3.49	1.5	3.81	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
F - Index Length	+-1/8"	3	7.62	3	7.62	3	7.62	3.25	8.26	3.75	9.52	4	10.16
A1 - Glove Length	+-1/8"	9.5	24.13	9	22.86	9	22.86	10	25.4	10.5	26.67	10.75	27.30
B2 - Cuff Width	+-1/8"	4.5	11.43	4.5	11.43	4	10.16	4.875	12.38	5.75	14.60	5.75	14.60
A4 - Cuff Length	+-1/8"	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A							
H - Pinkie Width	+-1/8"	1.25	3.18	1.125	2.86	1	2.54	1.25	3.18	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
X - Depth	+-1/8"	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A							
C - Pinkie Length	+-1/8"	2.25	5.72	2.25	5.72	2	5.08	2.625	6.67	3	7.62	3.25	8.26

E - Middle Length	+-1/8"	3.75	9.52	3.5	8.89	3.5	8.89	3.875	9.84	4	10.16	4.25	10.80
Hem Color		Bro	own	Gr	een	R	ed	Bl	ue	В	lack	Or	ange

Disclaimer: West Chester Holdings, Inc. and its suppliers make no guarantee of results and assume no obligation or liability relative to the use of the items contained herein. In accordance with 29 CFR 1910.138. Anyone intending to use these items should first verify with a safety director that the item(s) selected is suitable for the intended use. No oral presentation inconsistent with the above shall be binding to West Chester Holdings,